

Dr. Narinder Kumar versus State of H.P and others

CWP No. 19016 of 2025

06.01.2026 Present: Mr. Vipul Sharda, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Rajat Choudhry, Assistant Advocate General, for respondents No. 1 & 2.
Mr. Rajat Thakur, Advocate, for respondent No.3.

CWP No. 19016/2025 & CMP No. 29257/2025

Mr. Rajat Thakur, learned counsel, appears on behalf of respondent No.3. He prays for and is granted three weeks time to file reply. List on 17.03.2026. Interim to continue till next date.

**Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge**

January 06, 2026
(yogesh)