

Dr. Narinder Kumar Vs. State of H.P. and others

CWP No.19016 of 2025

17.03.2026 Present: None for the petitioner.

Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate
General, for respondents No.1 and 2.

Mr. Rajat Thakur, Advocate, for respondent
No.3.

List before another Bench at the pleasure of
Hon'ble the Chief Justice.

Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

March 17, 2026
(Rishi)